TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM799430

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900760684

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RR-Bonkbreaker LLC		02/17/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rosenthal & Rosenthal of California, Inc.	
Street Address:	21700 Oxnard Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1880	
City:	Woodland Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91367	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85538845	BONK BREAKER	
Serial Number:	97110043	BONK BREAKER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=3-20-2023 RR-Bonkbreaker-TM#page1.tif source=3-20-2023 RR-Bonkbreaker-TM#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900762339 REEL: 008023 FRAME: 0600 $source = 3\text{-}20\text{-}2023 \ RR\text{-}Bonkbreaker\text{-}TM\#page3.tif}$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008023 FRAME: 0601

SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, RR-BonkBreaker LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 80 E. Sir Francis Drake Blvd., Ste. 2M, Larkspur, CA 94939 (the "Company"), has adopted, used and is using the mark annexed hereto as Schedule A (the "Mark"), and

WHEREAS, the Company is obligated to Rosenthal & Rosenthal of California, Inc. (the "Lender") located at 21700 Oxnard Street, Woodland Hills, CA 91367, for the Obligations set forth in the Financing Agreement, dated February 17, 2023 (the "Financing Agreement"), among the Lender, the Company and certain co-borrowers of the Company set forth therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Company does hereby grant to the Lender a security interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, which security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Financing Agreement and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

The Company expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Lender with respect to the security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Financing Agreement.

Dated: February 17, 2023

RR-BONKBREAKER LLC

By: 5 2 2 Name: E. McDowell Tillman

Title: CEO

[INSERT CALIFORNIA NOTARY PAGE]

APNO

	GOVERNMENT CODE 9 8
The Attached Document (Notary to cross out ID See Statement Below (Lines 1–6 to be complete)	Bros 1. C below
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	
agricult of Datament Signer (40, 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthful	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the documen iness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
itate of California	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me
ounty of Sanoma	on this 17 day of February 2023
	by Date Month Year
	10 E McDowell Tillman
	(and (2)
MARIE RADIN Notary Public - California Sonoma County	Name(s) of Signer(s)
Commission # 2397834 My Comm. Expirez Mar 20, 2025	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personly who appeared before me.
	Signature The Killing Control
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public
OF	TIONAL
Completing this information can fraudulent reattachment of thi	n deter alteration of the document or is farm to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	· ····································
Title or Type of Document: SECUCITY 10H	1233
Accument Date: 21/11/2023	Number of Pages: 2
•	
igner(s) Other Than Named Above:	and the same of th

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008023 FRAME: 0603

SCHEDULE A

(Trademarks and Domain Names in the United States)

- 1		Produment			
- 1	L	I Paucikai k	Serial/Reg. No.	K-255	
3	1			Filing Date	
ş		Bonk Breaker	85538845	2(0/90)2	
.{	1 1	Bonk Breaker	07110842	2/3/2012	
,	·	SALMENT CALLERY	27410043	3 31/8/21	
				1 112/21	

Domain Names

Alete IP Short Form - Owned by RR-Bonkbreaker LLC, pg. 2 13297001/9421763.v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008023 FRAME: 0604

RECORDED: 03/27/2023